O 00 =] O

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Nastel, Esq., to appear and argue at the Oral Argument set in this case for October
A4, 2021, at 3:00 p.m. Ms. Mastel's contact information for Oral Argument is as

follows:
Name: Racheal H. Mastel, Esq.
Phone Number:  702-823-4900
Email: racheal@kainenlawgroup.com

Respectfully submitted by
KAINENLAW

Nevada Bar No. 11646
KAINEN LAW GROUP, PLLC

3303 Novat Street, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

Tel: (702) 823-4900

Fax: 8702) 823-4488

Emai service(@kainenlawgroup.com
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

Docket 81259 Document 2021-27544

Electronically Filed
Sep 23 2021 02:41 p.m.
AARON ROMANO, Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
Appellant CASE NO. 812
District Ct. No. D5431 14
VS.
TRACY ROMANO,
Respondent
)
NOTICE IDENTIFYING ATTORNEY FOR ORAL ARGUMENT
Tracy Romano, Respondent in this matter, hereby names Racheal H.



o e 1 Sy

10
¥
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

4 |[Vegas, Nevada 89129, and on the ég%y of September, 2021, I served a trug

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ the undersigned hereby certify that I am an employee of the
h(AINEN LAW GROUP, PLLC, located at 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200, Las

and correct copy of the Notice Identifying Attorney for Oral Argument, on all
interested parties to this action as follows:

| Electronically through the Court’s ECF system:
Jennifer Abrams

Edward Kainen

An Employee of
AINEN LAW GR PLELEE

i



