1	
2	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
3	
4	Electronically Filed ) Sep 23 2021 02:41 p.n
5	AARON ROMANO. ) Flizabeth A. Brown
6	Appellant CASE NO. 81259 District Ct. No. D543114
7	vs.   District Ct. No. D343114
8	TRACY ROMANO,
9	Respondent
10	)
11	
12	NOTICE IDENTIFYING ATTORNEY FOR ORAL ARGUMENT
13	Tracy Romano, Respondent in this matter, hereby names Racheal H.
14	Mastel, Esq., to appear and argue at the Oral Argument set in this case for October
15	4, 2021, at 3:00 p.m. Ms. Mastel's contact information for Oral Argument is as
16	follows:
17	Name: Racheal H. Mastel, Esq.
18	Phone Number: 702-823-4900 Email: racheal@kainenlawgroup.com
19	S. C. P. C.
20	Respectfully submitted by: KAINENLAW GROUP, PLLC
21	KAINENLAW GROOF, FELC
22	DACHEAL II MASTEL ESCO
23	RACHEAL H. MASTEL, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11646
24	KAINEN LAW GROUP, PLLC 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 Tel: (702) 823-4900
25	Tel: (702) 823-4900
26	Fax: (702) 823-4488 Email: service@kainenlawgroup.com ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT
	ATTORNET FOR RESPONDENT

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I the undersigned hereby certify that I am an employee of the
3	KAINEN LAW GROUP, PLLC, located at 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200, Las
4	Vegas, Nevada 89129, and on the 235 day of September, 2021, I served a true
5	and correct copy of the Notice Identifying Attorney for Oral Argument, on all
6	interested parties to this action as follows:
7	Electronically through the Court's ECF system:
8	Jennifer Abrams
9	Edward Kainen
10	
11	KILL
12	An Employee of
13	An Employee of KAINEN LAW GROUP, PLLC
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	ii